

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14752 OF 2024

Abhijit Prabhakar Jail .. Petitioner
V/s.
State of Maharashtra and Anr .. Respondents

Mr. Shreyash Lalit (through VC), a/w Ms. Shweta R. Rathod, i/b Elixir Legal Services, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, Addl GP, a/w Ms. Tanu N. Bhatia, AGP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 10TH MARCH 2026.

PC:

. The petitioner is granted extension of time by two weeks to carry out amendment in terms of order dated 9th February 2026. List for further consideration on 25th March 2026, 'High on Board.'

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)