

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14752 OF 2024

Abhijit Prabhakar JailPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thru Prin. Secretary UrbanRESPONDENT
Development Dept. And Anr

Mr. Shreyash Uday Lalit (through VC) a/w Adv. Shweta
Rathod, Adv. Sneha Panchmukh i/b Elixir Legal Services for
Petitioner

Ms. Kavita N. Solunkhe Addl. GP a/w Smt. Tanu N. Bhatia
AGP for Respondent/State

To be listed under caption FRESH

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)